Assembly Instructions

P.1

All rights reserved.



General Assembly Guidelines

Ensure that all parts and hardware are available before beginning assembly.

Follow each step carefully to ensure the proper assembly of this product.
Two people are recommended for ease in the assembly of this product.

The main type of hardware used to assemble this product is: bolts.

Power tools should not be used to assemble this product .

All rights reserved.




Parts List

All rights reserved.



Hardware List

@1/4"x12mm Bolt 27

\(((((((((((((((@ @1/4"x25mm Bolt 13
@K@@ @4x12mm Screw 16
o Shelf support pin 12
o) @5/32x20mm  Bolt 8
@1/4"x25mm  Bolt 4
iy @3x16mm Screw 8

Door stopper 4

() @4x8mm Screw 24

@1/4"x15mm Bolt 1
M4 Hex key 1

Handle 4

Plastic Cap 2

Plastic Cap 4

N
N~
/@ Philips head screwdriver required for assembly

(not included)

The hardware quantities listed above are required for proper assembly.
Some extra hardware may also have been included.

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pc

pcs

pcs

pcs

pc

pc

pcs

pcs

pcs

All rights reserved.




0]
///\l N \
- - ay - sl‘///
@ 01 ® om - N9
9 - A
A A _——
b — (o) ////Q
b A ]
) ' 3 A .
L 14 ' :
: 4 .
) * 1114
— L 3 P
L . @// | N
] - A A -
5 K
T (o) i ////€
i A @)wm L]
i A

Attach part (3, 4) to part (14) using bolt (A) with hex key (L). After this step the arrow labels
can be removed.

Step 2

Attach part (2) to part (1) using bolt (A) with hex key (L).

All rights reserved.


Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (3, 4) to part (14) using bolt (A) with hex key (L). After this step the arrow labels 
can be removed.

Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (2) to part (1) using bolt (A) with hex key (L). 


4 )
Attach part (10) to part (9) using bolt (A) with hex key (L).
Step 4 d
\_ Attach part (5,6) to part (1) using bolt (F) with hex key (L). )
All rights reserved. P.6


Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (10) to part (9) using bolt (A) with hex key (L). 

Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (5,6) to part (1) using bolt (F) with hex key (L). 


Attach part (5, 6) to part (15) using bolt (A) with hex key (L). After this step the arrow labels

can be removed.

Step 6

Attach part (3,4) to part (2) using bolt (B) with hex key (L).

\\%
B

All rights reserved.



Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (5, 6) to part (15) using bolt (A) with hex key (L). After this step the arrow labels 
can be removed.

Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (3,4) to part (2) using bolt (B) with hex key (L). 


Step 8

Attach part (16) to part (2) using bolt (K), and to part (10) using bolt (B) with hex key (L).

All rights reserved.


Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (10) to part (3,4,5,6) using bolt (B) with hex key (L).

Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (16) to part (2) using bolt (K), and to part (10) using bolt (B) with hex key (L). 


4 )
Secure screw (J) to part (11,12).
Step 10
\ Insert shelf support pin (D) into part (14,15), then place shelf (7,8) on top of support pin (D). y
All rights reserved. P.9



Administrator
打字机文本
Secure screw (J) to part (11,12). 

Administrator
打字机文本
Insert shelf support pin (D) into part (14,15), then place shelf (7,8) on top of support pin (D).


Attach door stopper (H) to part (1) using screw (G) with screwdriver.

Step 12

—

paans

A1
AT

Iver.

bolt (E) with screwdr

using

Attach handle (M) to part (13)

.

P.10

All rights reserved.


Administrator
打字机文本
Attach door stopper (H) to part (1) using screw (G) with screwdriver. 

Administrator
打字机文本
Attach handle (M) to part (13) using bolt (E) with screwdriver. 


0P F5353%
Selielelels S350
535555 595559550
DRSSP P395559555
3 5 50395955535
535 359555959535
SRS 3 S
SSSSPDR505%5, S
RIS

S
59555,
DRSS
5959595 S

55555558

65 SeteleSetoiel etetetetes

$50 Sefeleleliele i leiese

595959559525 0X5 2505 25
BI595959595959595
595959595959595
S 9595959595859588
595959595959595,

S B595059505950550505:
39595959595859595
59395959595959393

9595959595955

995555955555,

OS5BB

v
SSSseS S5

- .
%% %S s
2523 252
S oS K 365630565 363656565
$535055 SSE55559555F
SSSSSRBISIISES

RI5059555: 595855595%
5059505050500k 595059505
oR505555595959S 1 F0505955
2PP$255 2525250542k 25525 25 0P
23252535255 S ISP 252505
PP$55 2505505 2K 25525050 P
NesSeSeleisiele nslsiisie
SP59595 5SS SSSKSE
BRSS505958595S A5 55K
5450550595955 S ELS,
Slelelssslele i fslesesete &
4050595958595 IE 5305255 PS:
BoRS059585959SSI LS5 SES:
5450505959595 53595 9SS PS:
BoR595559595950 555 S0PS0s
05 OO OO s b OO OO OO O
PSISO5 2525252525 0SSP 25 25 S R 25 2508
P$55 55505 XYL D505 25 05 2P 0557
S e eSSt (530565 SeSeSeteSetetes
S50 50505 S S55050 55505858505
10 of Iy r 5

PIESTX
Seseieleles
5050505
SIS
&

wWW%WWV
595050585059585
SOS05050535505
Neseleseleleiesels
Ressssssese

>

> >
05000 i
> XXX
DRy

1 SR
B tatate
! s
Smmm WA,
l
e mmEE

Attach part (13) to part (3,4,5,6) using screw (C) with screwdriver.

Step 14

mWnr

10

Insert plastic cap (N,P) into part (10).

.

P.11

All rights reserved.


Administrator
打字机文本
Attach part (13) to part (3,4,5,6) using screw (C) with screwdriver. 

Administrator
打字机文本
Insert plastic cap (N,P) into part (10). 


Step 15

A'lur
oyt > oh‘.ﬂ<
3 pSOSOSOIOSOLPSISISID.
OO I >SOSOSOSOSPSOTISISIEIC:

5SS 5553 R S SSSS55955555355 0k

S 555555555555 5 R 0SSS5353525253555

5055556 pSl T sseteselety Setetetetesele

S 55555555

59595555

2.

2.

555

25

5658 5SS
BISSSSSP SSSSSSSSSISSS
L3535 .wwwwvywwww
5050505055 5559555

55050505528
5SS S5:
vwwwwwwwwvv
SOS555252525252525
e ryl oo

535058 X5
SSINSS
SSORS

$5%0)
o]

OSSPS5 9505 505558585855,
S PLSOS55 058505050505
59595953 5355595
SIS 55555

SIS Q

553

>

OSOSP5S,
SPSSS
SPS5SS
259585
wvwvv
59585

S
555
S
% 35
e SSS5LS
bLss OS5
50585 25050525,
50585 5505505
S 5050585
SOLSSL5055353S
0 56565656565
535855595
$56565S
556565
5o
g5

5
59555 25
SSSSSSSSS
SSOSSOSISPSIS5S
59595055
505050595 53505052%
505050555555,
5050505550555
59585 558559555
5955 55855555
595 S 5o

595 vaw 5355
93050555585
peseseelsesesssesess’

WWWWW WWV
B59505055555
5050585
55
S

59585

50585

BOS53505059555

[9585058505058585:
pletelelefelete’s

O 5955595555555555 5N K }
SEBEBXIXSXAPY

S eSS SSeSeietetese &
0555550555555 55555555 5 595555555555
e T eSS e Sy SeSeSetes S
D 03359509 0059995 FS 595953535958
RS595959595555 5P tass (959595350595S
3355959 S IB IS TSI 5595
S eSS S e e le s ete
oo et ettt et tetetesets Seietese’e
S eSS e SeSeSetes et NS ete
s eSSt T SeSetetetesesese eSetete
e Seseietetetel St let e teteteietosetatetesel
550058 S RS SIS S SSINISS
O 55553855538 5538 NS5 538585558385
0505050585 0505 0SB ISSL5585059585858585,
(o] O O @,

Final Assembly

P.12

All rights reserved.



	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10



